
Franklin-Simpson
Varsity Football Roster

School: Franklin-Simpson Class: 4A District: 2
Head Coach: Tim Schlosser, Sr. Superintendent: James Flynn
Work Phone: (270)586-3273 Principal: Patrick Vejr

FAX: (270)586-2021 Athletic Director: Tim Schlosser
Mascot Name: Wildcats Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Robert Arnold
Assistant Varsity Coach: Max Chaney
Assistant Varsity Coach: Mark Curry
Assistant Coach: David Elson
Assistant Varsity Coach: Joey Kilburn
Assistant Coach: Matt Marsh
Other---: Robert McDougal
Other---: Ricky Mooneyhan
Assistant Coach: Josh Tucker
Assistant Varsity Coach: Joseph Venable
Assistant Varsity Coach: Stoye Young

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
20 20 Adam Alford 5' 9" 155 WR DB Senior
13 13 Jt Areneman 5' 8" 135 QB DB Junior
31 31 Xavier Bell 5' 9" 153 RB DL Soph.
9 9 Max Bennett 6' 0" 170 QB OLB Senior

33 33 Jerry Billups 5' 8" 0 RB DB Fresh.
57 57 Tyler Botts 6' 0" 200 OL DL Junior
84 84 Matt Bushong 6' 2" 135 WR DB Senior
40 40 Devin Carver 5' 5" 132 WR DB Soph.
43 43 Chris Davis 5' 8" 175 TE LB Senior
73 73 Matthew Eaton 6' 2" 210 OL DL Senior
51 51 Drevon Flippin 5' 8" 190 OL DL Junior
77 77 Teddy Freeman 5' 9" 220 OL DL Senior
71 71 Michael Goodknight 5' 9" 155 OL DL Soph.
14 14 Ian Greer 5' 4" 105 K Senior
75 75 Tyler Groves 6' 5" 314 OL DL Soph.
30 30 Joseph Hawkins 6' 0" 180 OL DL Soph.
7 7 Chris Holeman 5' 8" 162 RB DB Soph.
2 2 Jordan Holt 5' 11" 0 TE/SE OLB Fresh.

55 55 Ray Huckaby 5' 10" 175 OL DL Senior
66 66 Brandon Hurt 5' 9" 230 OL DL Soph.
10 10 Colton Hurt 5' 9" 0 QB DB Fresh.
15 15 Eli Hurt 5' 9" 165 QB DB Soph.
54 54 Taylor Jackson 6' 1½" 0 OL DL Fresh.
41 41 Phillip Kitchens 5' 6" 130 RB DB Soph.
63 63 Adam Law 6' 1" 180 OL DL Senior
15 15 Caleb Lockhart 6' 0" 160 TE LB Senior
58 58 Logan Mallory 5' 7" 185 OL DL Soph.
56 56 Matt Moore 5' 6" 170 OL LB Soph.
25 25 Keandre Parker 5' 7" 0 RB DB Fresh.
53 53 Billy Patterson 5' 11" 180 OL LB Junior

(continued next page)

Copyright 2011 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



Franklin-Simpson
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
89 89 Shadelle Payne 6' 2½" 190 TE LB Junior
60 60 Robby Peglow 5' 10" 0 OL DL Soph.
8 8 Kane Ray 5' 10" 140 WR DB Senior

52 52 Oshea Ray 5' 10" 190 OL LB Senior
80 80 Marquiz Robbins 5' 8" 140 WR DB Soph.
23 23 Nick Robey 5' 9" 184 RB DL Soph.
2 2 Alex Saxton 5' 7" 170 RB DB Soph.

79 79 Troy Shadowens 6' 2" 300 OL DL Junior
24 24 Peyton Smith 5' 8" 152 WR DB Senior
65 65 Harold Stephens 5' 10" 210 OL DL Soph.
67 67 Jechein Stewart 6' 0" 175 OL DL Senior
74 74 Deangelo West 5' 7" 232 OL DL Soph.
5 5 Darius Wickware 5' 8" 165 RB LB Senior
4 4 Jerrell Wickware 5' 9" 140 RB DB Senior
6 6 Bo Williams 5' 9½" 175 FB LB Fresh.

85 85 Payne Williams 5' 10" 175 TE LB Soph.
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
2 2 Jordan Holt 5' 11" 0 TE/SE OLB Fresh.
2 2 Alex Saxton 5' 7" 170 RB DB Soph.
4 4 Jerrell Wickware 5' 9" 140 RB DB Senior
5 5 Darius Wickware 5' 8" 165 RB LB Senior
6 6 Bo Williams 5' 9½" 175 FB LB Fresh.
7 7 Chris Holeman 5' 8" 162 RB DB Soph.
8 8 Kane Ray 5' 10" 140 WR DB Senior
9 9 Max Bennett 6' 0" 170 QB OLB Senior

10 10 Colton Hurt 5' 9" 0 QB DB Fresh.
13 13 Jt Areneman 5' 8" 135 QB DB Junior
14 14 Ian Greer 5' 4" 105 K Senior
15 15 Eli Hurt 5' 9" 165 QB DB Soph.
15 15 Caleb Lockhart 6' 0" 160 TE LB Senior
20 20 Adam Alford 5' 9" 155 WR DB Senior
23 23 Nick Robey 5' 9" 184 RB DL Soph.
24 24 Peyton Smith 5' 8" 152 WR DB Senior
25 25 Keandre Parker 5' 7" 0 RB DB Fresh.
30 30 Joseph Hawkins 6' 0" 180 OL DL Soph.
31 31 Xavier Bell 5' 9" 153 RB DL Soph.
33 33 Jerry Billups 5' 8" 0 RB DB Fresh.
40 40 Devin Carver 5' 5" 132 WR DB Soph.
41 41 Phillip Kitchens 5' 6" 130 RB DB Soph.
43 43 Chris Davis 5' 8" 175 TE LB Senior
51 51 Drevon Flippin 5' 8" 190 OL DL Junior
52 52 Oshea Ray 5' 10" 190 OL LB Senior
53 53 Billy Patterson 5' 11" 180 OL LB Junior
54 54 Taylor Jackson 6' 1½" 0 OL DL Fresh.
55 55 Ray Huckaby 5' 10" 175 OL DL Senior
56 56 Matt Moore 5' 6" 170 OL LB Soph.
57 57 Tyler Botts 6' 0" 200 OL DL Junior
58 58 Logan Mallory 5' 7" 185 OL DL Soph.
60 60 Robby Peglow 5' 10" 0 OL DL Soph.
63 63 Adam Law 6' 1" 180 OL DL Senior
65 65 Harold Stephens 5' 10" 210 OL DL Soph.
66 66 Brandon Hurt 5' 9" 230 OL DL Soph.
67 67 Jechein Stewart 6' 0" 175 OL DL Senior
71 71 Michael Goodknight 5' 9" 155 OL DL Soph.
73 73 Matthew Eaton 6' 2" 210 OL DL Senior
74 74 Deangelo West 5' 7" 232 OL DL Soph.
75 75 Tyler Groves 6' 5" 314 OL DL Soph.
77 77 Teddy Freeman 5' 9" 220 OL DL Senior
79 79 Troy Shadowens 6' 2" 300 OL DL Junior
80 80 Marquiz Robbins 5' 8" 140 WR DB Soph.
84 84 Matt Bushong 6' 2" 135 WR DB Senior
85 85 Payne Williams 5' 10" 175 TE LB Soph.
89 89 Shadelle Payne 6' 2½" 190 TE LB Junior
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